EMD of the unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded/ returned without any interest. 

3. As security against due fulfilment of the terms and obligations of the Contract, the successful 

tenderer shall also deposit a security deposit of an amount equal to 5% (Five percent) of the 

estimated value for the work i.e, ₹11,250/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Two hundred fifty only) 

before commencing of the work. No interest will be paid on security deposit. 

4. Reserve Bank of India does not bind itself to accept, the lowest or any tender and reserve to 

itself the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders, either in whole or in part, without